
ADDRESS RI!PL Y TO 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

AND REFER TO NAVY DEPARTMENT 

• • 
leor, 

Nicholas 
Innesot 

WASHINGTON 25. D . C. 

Dear r. lchola: 

40ve b r 10, 1945 

Thl 111 ackno led your letter of 
October 7{ in lch you inquire hether any 
additiona inform tion bas been received con­
cerning your son, L1eut nant (jg) Lloyd iehol s. 
I regr t that 1t not possible for to 

ply before no • 

I very sorry indeed to have to tell 
you that no further info tion has a at co 
to light regard1ng our son. He is still being 
.earr1ed as m1 s1ng becaus of th possibility 
ot his survival. Th avy ent loon 
to ake a final d termination of his status, and 
you will be notif1 d t t t ti • 

Very truly yours, 

arold E. Stassen 
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ADDRESS REP!.. Y TO 

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

• 

AND REFER TO NAVY DEPARTMENT 
WASHINGTON 25; D. c . 

November 10. 1945 

_!rs. Stanley E. all eo 
laV6l'l~. nnesota 

ar Mrs .. ~.allace: 

This will acknowledge our letter ot 
October 7, in which y ou inquire whether any: 
add1tional information has been received con­
ceming lnton Leslle Viallac6, 803/0. I 
regret that it was not possible for me to 
r ply before no • 

I am very sorry indeed to hav to tell 
you that no further inform tion has as et 
come to light regarding W1nton allace. He 1s 
still being carried as missing because ot the 
possibilIty of hIs survival. The avy Depart­
ment 1 soon to make a final determination of 
his status. and you 11 be notIfied t that time. 

Very truly yours, 

Harold E. Stassen 
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ADDRESS REP!-Y TO 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

• 

AND REFER TO NAVY DEPARTMENT 
WASHINGTON 25. D. C . 

• JUlius J. Boyd 
Blue Earth. nnesota 

ar • Boyd: 

November 10, 1945 

This 11 ac 0 ledge our letter of 
October 4, in hich ou nquire t r any 

dditlonal Info tion has be n r celved con-
cerning your husb d, Lleutenant Juliu J. d. 
I re at that 1t s not possIble for e to 
reply b fore no • 

I ve sorry de d to ha e to tell 
you that no further info tion has as at come 
to 11 ht regarding your h band or the other 

bers of his ere • He 1 still bein carried 
as mis at ng because of t posslbl11 ty of 
survival. Th vy par ent is soon to e 

fin 1 determ1nation of his statu • and yo 
111 be notifl d at that ti e. 

Very truly yours, 

ld E. Stassen 



, 

Commander Harold E. stassen 
% seoretary ~~ the Navy 
Washington, D. C. 

Dear Sir: 

Blue Earth, Minnesota 
Ootober 4, 1945 

Would it be possible for you to find out any inform­
ation conoerning my husband, a naval aviator, missing 
sinoe last Maroh 12. I have had no news of him sinoe. 
He is Lt. Julius Joseph Boyd, USNR, serial no. 98412. 
He was a ventura pilGt in squadron VPB-149 based at 
Taoloban, Leyte. Friends of his who wrote me at thBt 
time thought he was foroed down due to bad weather and 
that he would surely be picked up. His patrol on that 
day was to take him over the north ooast of Mindanao, 

NE Borneo, Palawan, and possibly back over Cebu, Negros, 
and Bohol. 

I have been hopin~ he might be found amon~ the 
prisoners of war. Are there any yet who have not been 
liberated or identified? It was also thought he might 
have made his way to some remote island where he oould 
not communicate back. Are there such islands and will 
the navy make a searoh of them for missing men? 

I am listing the names of my husband's orew members 
since if any one ~f them is found he should be able to 
give some information about the others. They are: ' 
Lt. (jg) James Dean Martin, USNR, John Norton Riohey, Jr. 
AMMlc, USN, Arthur Hughes MoLeod, AOM2c USN, Jackson Rea 
Sheffler ARM30, USNR. The mother of Sheffler thinks she 
saw his pioture in a newspaper picturA of a Shanghai 
prison camp but that has not been confirmed. 

I am hoping so strongly that my husband oan be 
found. He was oonsidered a good pilot and since he was 
not known to have engaged in enemyaction the day he was 
lost it seems that he must be alive somewhere. If you 
could locate him for me I shall be very grateful both 
for myself and our small son who has not yet seen his 
fatber. 

Very truly yours, 



, fDDRESS REPLY TO 

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
j . 

AND REFER TO NAVY DEPARTMENT 
WASHINGTON 25, D . C. 

s. • G. Pinter 
Apartm nt 220 
2810 Bailey Avenu 
Bronx 63, New York 

Dear Mrs. Pinter: 

November 10, 1945 

I h ve your letter of October 24, in 
hlch you inqulre whether any additional in­

formation has been calved cone rning your 
son, George Anthony P.1nter. 

I am v ry sorry indeed to have to tell 
you that no fUrther information has as et come 
to li t regardin our Bon or any other possible 
survivors from his ship. He 1s still bIng 
carrled ' Qs miSSing in avy partm nt records. 

Very trul yours, 

Harold E. Stassen 



ADDRESS REF!... Y TO 

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

• 

AND REFER TO NAVY DEPARTMENT 
WASHINGTON 25, D. c. October 29, 1945 

rs. • o. Pinter 
2810 B ley Avenu 
Bronx 63, N Yor 

ar Pinter: 

Th1s 11 ckno ledge r ceipt of your 
letter of October 24, ddressed to Captain Harold 
Stassen. 

Capt 1n tassen is our o~ the city at the 
present time and will not return for bout t 0 
ee 8. In the eantime, the records of the Navy 
pa~ nt re being checked, 80 that n Captain 

Stassen return he can rite you, giving you w t­
ever info ation is available regarding your son. 

Very trul yours, 

D. Davi 
Lieutenant (jg). US·R 
(Secret to Capt. Stassen) 
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ADDRESS RI!PL Y TO 
IlEXEUT\VE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

• 

AND REFER TO NAVY DEPARTMENT 
WASHINGTON 25, D. C . 

rs. A. C. Croze, Sr • 
212 alnut Stree~, S.E. 

inneapo1is 14, nnesota 

Dear s. Croze: 

ovember 10, 1945 

I have our letter of October 23 in 
h1ch ou 1nquire whether any addItlona! in­

formation has been received concerning your 
son, L1eu tenant DeLand Croze. 

I am very sorry indeed to have to tell 
you that no further information h s a8 yet 
come to 1igh t regarding your son. You will 
be not1fied 1mmediately by the Navy partment 
as soon as any thin more is learned about him. 

" 
Very truly yours, 

Harold E. Stassen 



• 

ADDRESS REPL. Y TO 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

• 

AND REFER TO NAVY DEPARTMENT 
WASHINGTON 25, D. c. 

rs. A. C. Craze, Sr • 
212 &lnut Street, S.E. 
Minneapolis 14, innesota 

Dear Mrs. Cro ze : 

October 26, 1945 

This 111 acknowledge receipt of your 
letter ot October 23, addressed to Captain Harold 
Stassen. 

Captain Stassen is out ~f. the city at the 
present time and will not return ~or about t 0 
weeks. In the meantime, I am maldng a check of 
Navy Department recorda 80 that when Captain Stassen 
retum8 he can write you, giving you wh te er in­
~ormation 1s available reg&rd1ng your 8on. 

Very truly yours, 

D. Davis 
Ll utenant( jg} USNR 
(Secretary to ~aPt. Stassen) 
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ADDRESS REP!.. Y TO 

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

AND REFER TO NAVY DEPARTMENT 
WASHINGTON 25, D.. b 10 194 ovem er # 5 

• !rs. A. H. Johnson 
Box 378 
Buffalo # Innesota 

Dear Mrs. Johnson: 

This wIll aelmo led your letter of 
September 24~ln hioh you request further in­
form tion oonee~lng your son, Bernard L. 
Johnson. I regret th t it as not possible 
for to reply before now. 

I am very sorry indeed to have to tell 
you that no further information has as yet come 
to light regarding your son. He 1s still being 
oarried as missing beoauso of the posslbll'ity 
of his survival. The Navy Department i8 soon to 
mWt6 a final determination ot his status~ and 
you will be notIfied at that time. 

Very truly yours, 

Harold E. Stassen 
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